Colorado Department of Labor and Employment

Division of Oil and Public Safety - Amusement Rides and Devices Program

633 17th Street, Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202-3610

Phone: 303-318-8500
Fax: 303-318-8518

Website: www.colorado.gov/cdle/amusementrides

Email: cdle_amusements@state.co.us

APPROVED THIRD-PARTY RIDE INSPECTORS LIST

(REVISED 12/2014)

Phone Number|Phone Number ) Certification Type Certification | Certification . .
Inspector Name Company Name Email Address Other Certification Notes
1 2 NAARSO| AIMS PE Level Number
Allan Scanlan AMS Consulting (805) 895-3484 sabercat1972@gmail.com State Approval
Anthony Rossi International Ride Management (609) 972-5879 | (775) 255-3942 trossi@irmpri.com . 3
Avery Wheelock ALW Consulting (813) 505-3938 alw2634@aol.com . 3
i : State Approval; )
Barb Kloberdanz Aquastar Consulting (720) 201-7641 Barb@AquaStarConsulting.com Water Slides only
CPI/CPO/AFO*
Bill Hoggard Hoggard Amusement Industries, Inc. (817) 821-8097 | (817) 641-5199 bhtxd004@aol.com . 3
Brian King Recreation Engineering Inc (928) 778-6211 . 3 223
Brian L. Morrissey CLM Entertainment (888)777-9499 . 2 310 CRE*
Ropes Courses and Zi

Byron Bridges Building Bridges, Inc. (828) 242-6722 byronbridges@gmail.com State Approval P P

Lines

Chris Carter

Adventure Experiences, Inc.

(225) 205-7539

chris@advexp.com

State Approval

Zip Lines, Zip Canopy
Parks, Challenge Courses
and Adventure Parks

Chris Krall

CIRSA

chris@cirsa.org

State Approval

Christine ‘Stine’ Taylor

Adventure Experiences, Inc.

(512) 565-4768

super_stine@yahoo.com

State Approval

Zip Lines, Zip Canopy
Parks, Challenge Courses
and Adventure Parks

Corey Wall

Challenge Design Innovations

(828) 260-3210

corey@cdiinfo.com

State Approval

Zip Lines only

Craig Hamilton

Summit Adventure Builders, LLC

(623) 986-6624

craig@summitadventurebuilders.com

State Approval

Climbing Walls only

D.W. Galley

Wattman Trains & Trams

(450) 378-3333

State Approval

Manufacturer & Designer
of Wattman Trains
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Daniel Dudley Dudley Consultant (410) 247-0919 . 3
Darren Simms International Leisure Consulting, Inc. (425) 778-2552 ) 3 390
Dennis Sutherland DNS Consulting, Inc. (469) 693-3831 dnssafetyconsulting@gmail.com . 3
Donald W. Harvey, Jr., PE |Atkinson-Noland & Associates (303) 444-3620 | (303) 885-5050 dharvey@ana-usa.com . 40851 Water Slides only
Earnest R. (Rod) Reed N.A.M.E./SE Amusements (813) 205-6235 | (813) 760-7421 nameflossboss@yahoo.com . 2 2182
Ed LaSalle Amusement Safety Services (717) 362-3841 | (717) 362-4048 elasalle@epix.net . 3
Francis Guenthner FX Inspection Services Inc. (610) 594-6261 | (484) 432-8600 f.guenthner@verizon.net . 3
Herman A. (Al) Cook Safety Consultants (210) 695-9597 State Approval
Herman Shorty Herman Shorty (505) 870-9002 | (928) 871-6349 Herman.Shorty@nndoh.org . 2 738
I. Cristina Barthle CIRSA State Approval
James Bunch Engineering Specialties Group (303) 482-3180 . 19489 State Approval Zip Lines only
James Fenwick PLH & Associates, Inc. (480) 991-7289 NFenwick@cox.net State Approval
Zip Lines, Challenge
Jason Vellota Bonsai Design, Inc (970) 255-7393 jason@bonsai-design.com State Approval Courses, and Arial
Adventure Parks

Jay Williamson CIRSA State Approval
Jeff Abendshien Recreation Engineering Inc. (928) 778-6211 | (702) 263-5374 abendshien@aol.com . 3 207
Jeffrey A. Borba Recreation Engineering Inc. (928) 778-6211 | (702)210-0088 jlborba@yahoo.com ) 3 857
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Jimmy Fletcher Engineering Specialties Group (303) 482-3180 . 12203 State Approval Zip Lines only
Joan W. Kuhlmann International Leisure Consulting, Inc. (425) 778-2552 ilcseawa@aol.com . 3
Joe Bixler International Leisure Consulting, Inc. (425) 778-2552 | (425) 778-2772 ilcseawa@aol.com . 3 No go-karts
Joel Deis Engineering Specialties Group (303) 482- 3180 . 46463 State Approval Zip Lines only
John Colvin CIRSA State Approval
John Lamoreaux Interactive Amusement Ride Inspections (503) 519-1389 jltheridedude@yahoo.com . 3 721
John Dodson Comspeq Consulting (614) 833-9390 | (614) 728-6424 jdodson57@aol.com . 2
John Hinde JP Hinde Enterprises (772) 340-1401 | (772) 340-2328 johnphinde@aol.com . 2
John Hunsucker NASCO (281) 337-5628 .
John Pierce Comspeq Consulting (407) 402-7143 | (813) 685-5177 johngajohnjp@aol.com . 3
John Turman Bonsai Design, Inc. (970) 318-0068
Jon Carrick, PE NEWCO Corp. (303) 622-9607 | (303) 622-9688 carrickeng@netecin.net . . 3 356
Joseph Culver Comspeq Consulting (208) 250-2400 sealifeencounter@aol.com . 2
Kenneth Rieger Ray Rieger Loss Control Services, LLC (951) 570-7446 rieger1@verizon.net . 2 1358
Larry Cardamone CIRSA State Approval
Leroy Shultz Willis of New Hampshire (801) 733-9245 .
Colorado Division of Oil and Public Safety Approved Third -Party Ride Inspectors List Page 3 of 6



Phone Number

Phone Number

Certification Type

Certification

Certification

Inspector Name Company Name Email Address Other Certification Notes
1 2 NAARSO| AIMS PE Level Number
Lewis Merz LJM & Associates, Inc (321) 266-6823 | (813) 677-3765 limerz@aol.com . 3
Zip Lines, Zip Canopy
Luke Winkler Adventure Experiences, Inc. (715) 570-3077 winkler_luke@yahoo.com State Approval Parks, Challenge Courses
and Adventure Parks
Mark A. Schuller Schuller Ride Safety, LLC (714) 463-4212 | (714) 393-3065 mtschuller@roadrunner.com . . 2 216
Mary M. Davis Willis MountainGuard (603) 334-3016 | (518) 791-1264 mdsvy25@gmail.com ) 3 547
Zip Lines, Zip Canopy
Micah Henderson Adventure Experiences, Inc. (936) 564-2945 micah@advexp.com State Approval Parks, Challenge Courses
and Adventure Parks
Michael A. Ayers WV Division of Labor (Consumer Safety Section) (304) 415-6836 mike.a.ayers@wv.gov . 3 163
Zip Lines, Zip Cano
. . N State Approval, ACCT p P Py
Michael Burk Adventure Experiences, Inc. (936) 649-2274 mike@advexp.com Levels 1 and 2 Parks, Challenge Courses
and Adventure Parks
Michael Deiparine Engineering Specialties Group (303) 482-3180 miked@engineeringspecialtiesgroup.com . 35209 State Approval Zip Lines only
Michael Hupalo MAH Consulting (352) 797-9292 | (352) 754-5012 inspectorMAH@aol.com . 3
) SplashTacular® Waterslides & Waterpark (800) 844-5334 State Approval; .
Mike Bayles . (913) 231-7411 mbayles@splashtacular.com Water Slides only
Attractions x215 CPI/CPO/AFO*
Mike Jobe JWK Enterprises (509) 879-5448 mjobe@spokanecity.org . 2
Nancy Heard Comspeq Consulting (970) 379-9704 nheard@glenwoodcaverns.com . 2
Nick Redinger Bonsai Design, Inc. (740) 296-4850 nick@bonsai-design.com State Approval Zip Lines only
R C d Zi
Patrick Ross Building Bridges, Inc. (828) 242-5758 patdross@gmail.com State Approval opes OLQrSES and2p
ines
Paul Zellar Zellar Consulting, LLC (972) 355-1967 | (972) 874-9583 paul@zellarconsulting.com . 3
Peter Sawyer Challenge Design Innovations (828) 231-3523 petesawyer11@gmail.com State Approval Zip Lines only
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Philip Slaggert Mobile Midway Safety Institute, LLC (561) 758-3266 pslaggert@msn.com . 2
R. Scott Shanaman Willis Mountainguard (603) 334-3016 | (603) 617-0710 . 2 1594
Randall Page International Leisure Consulting, Inc.
Ray Rieger Ray Rieger Loss Control Services, LLC (775) 720-3754 | (801) 912-4432 rieger06@earthlink.net . 3
Rayford R. Canada Rayford R. Canada, P.E. (303) 984-0845 . 5154
Zip Lines, Aerial
Richard V. Klajnscek Sea Fox Consulting, LLC (978) 239-7321 rich@seafoxconsulting.com . State Approval Adventure Park,
Challenge Course
Robert Coleman PLH & Associates, Inc. (772) 340-3660 . 2
Robert W. Oates Phoenix Experiential Designs (828) 773-3908 roates@phex.com State Approval Zip Lines only
Robert Pomeroy CIRSA State Approval
Robert Tucker Ride Lynx, LLC (732) 904-7729 | (732) 914-8150 ridelynx@aol.com . 3
Stephen Dorau Engineering Specialties Group (303) 482-3180 . 38063 State Approval Zip Lines only
Expo S - Tulsa State Fair; and
Steve Shelton Xpo Square - Tulsa State Fair: an (918) 521-8412 sheltonvr101@gmail.com . . 2 2049
The Lundy Group
Tom Carey Tom Carey Consulting Inc (863) 299-8425 | (863) 297-5329 . 3
Tom Dorgan Ruidoso Snowplay & Iceskate (815) 218-9810 | (505) 630-0137 tomsbiz88312@peoplepc.com . 2
State Approval; ACCT
Thomas Leahy Leahy & Associates, Inc. (303) 673-9832 tom@leahy-inc.com PP
Levels 1 &2
W(allace) A. James CLM Entertainment (770) 222-2402 | (770) 634-0143 conservi@mindspring.com . 3 199
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Whitney Westphal Certified Independent Inspections, LLC (304) 398-8481 w_westphal@yahoo.com . 2
*CPI = Certified Pool Inspector
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